



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1633 of 1986

Yogendra Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	D.N. Pandey, Digvijai Nath Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

As per report dated 22.01.2026 of C.J.M., Azamgarh, appellant No.3- Gorakh Singh has died, therefore, the present appeal stands abated qua appellant No.3- Gorakh Singh.

None appeared on behalf of appellant No.2- Muni Deo Singh despite execution of bailable warrant against him.

Let non-bailable warrant be issued against appellant No.2- Muni Deo Singh through C.J.M., Azamgarh returnable at an early date.

List after four weeks.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)

January 27, 2026
P. Pandey